
 
 

STATEWIDE:  2009 ATPA and AAA VIN ETCHING PROGRAM 
 
The ATPA is coordinating a summer auto glass VIN etching program with AAA Michigan at their various 
branch offices statewide.  This program is open to the general public from 10 a.m. to 3 p.m. 
 
 

Date Location Address Telephone

Thursday, May 7 Birmingham 34802 Woodward Avenue 248-433-8200 

Friday, May 29 Southgate 15150 Fort Street 734-284-0800 

Tuesday, June 16 Lansing 2829 East Grand River Avenue 517-487-6171 

Thursday, June 18 Livonia 37383 Six Mile Road 734-462-7000 

Tuesday, June 23 Allen Park 15220 Southfield Road  
(just east of Allen Road) 313-386-7000 

Wednesday, July 15 Flint 5009 West Bristol  
(SW corner of Linden & Bristol) 810-230-8890 

Wednesday, July 22 Macomb 21851 Hall Road 586-469-4050 

Wednesday, July 29 Grand Rapids - N 4650 Plainfield Avenue NE 616-364-6111 

Thursday, August 6 Canton 2017 N. Canton Center Rd.  
(corner of Ford & Canton) 734-844-0146 

Thursday, August 27 Farmington Hills 38751 West 12 Mile Road 248-553-3700 

Wednesday, September 2 Grosse Pointe 19299 Mack Avenue  
(between Moross & Vernier) 313-343-6000 

Friday, September 11 Grand Rapids - S 6305 Kenowa Ave. SW 616-457-8222 
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